

Thales USA, Inc. 2733 South Crystal Drive Suite 1200 Arlington, VA 22202 Tel: 703-838-9685 Fax: 703-838-9692 www.thalesgroup.com/usa

January 19, 2018

VIA IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: Section 63.21(h) notice of Thales USA, Inc. regarding File No. ITC-214-20140408-00126

Dear Ms. Dortch,

In accordance with Section 63.21(h) of the rules of the Federal Communications Commission ("Commission"), 47 C.F.R. § 63.21(h), Thales USA, Inc. ("Thales USA") hereby informs the Commission, that effective as of December 31, 2017, Thales Avionics, Inc., a Delaware corporation that is a wholly owned subsidiary of Thales USA, will operate pursuant to the international Section 214 authorization granted to Thales USA, File No. ITC-214-20140408-00126.

If you need additional information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

/s/ Pasquale Amodío

Pasquale Amodio
Thales Avionics Inc.
Thales USA, Inc.
Senior Director - Regulatory Compliance
2733 South Crystal Dr., Arlington, VA 22202 – USA
Mobile: +1 321.312.7048

Pasquale.amodio@us.thalesgroup.com